Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor:

RESOLUTION 2024-597-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF JILL CAFFEY, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT, TO THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY BOARD, AS A PERSON WITH COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE EXPERIENCE, REPLACING GEORGE R. SAOUD, ESQUIRE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 55.107 (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY BOARD), PART 1 (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY), CHAPTER 55 (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY), ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A PARTIAL TERM TO EXPIRE ON JUNE 30, 2026; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville: 16 17 Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Jill Caffey, a Duval County resident, to the 18 19 Downtown Investment Authority, as a person with commercial real estate 20 experience, replacing George R. Saoud, Esquire, pursuant to Section 21 55.107 (Downtown Investment Authority Board), Part 1 (Downtown 22 Investment Authority), Chapter 55 (Downtown Investment Authority), 23 Ordinance Code, for a partial term to expire on June 30, 2026.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

- 27 28
- 29
- 30

31

1	Form Approved:
2	
3	/s/ Harry M. Wilson, IV
4	Office of General Counsel
5	Legislation prepared by: Harry M. Wilson, IV
6	GC-#1638795-v1-Mayor_Appointment_Jill_Caffey_DIA.docx